Shenzhen Jiayz photo industrial ., Ltd

ADD: A16 Building, Intelligent Terminal Industrial Park of Silicon Valley Power, Guanlan,

Longhua District, Shenzhen, China

Tel: 0755-28435911

Email: michael.zhao@jiayz.com

Date: 2023-04-11

## **Product Similarity Declaration**

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Dear Sir or Madam,

We Shenzhen Jiayz photo industrial ., Ltd hereby declare that we have a product named Microphone (Model number: BlinkMe RX, FCC ID: 2ARN3-070121RX) was tested by Shenzhen Accurate Technology Co., Ltd. Meanwhile, for our marketing purpose, we would like to list a series models (BlinkMe RXDI, BlinkMe RXUC, BlinkMe RX35) on reports and certificate. All of the models are electrically identical, but the difference among them is model name.

We confirm that all information above is true, and we'll be responsible for all the consequences. Please contact with me if you have any question.

Sincerely Yours,

Signature: Wichael. show

Michael zhao

Manager